ard 3-3-99

	M14 5-3-1)				
FORM P1O-1595 Play, 6 (3)	RECORDATION	03-19-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (oxp. 4/94)	PATE		Palent and Trademark Office			
Tub settlings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	TALL.		* *			
	Issioner of Patents and Trademai.	100987107	ants or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party (1)Koji TAKEGUCE	•	2. Name and address of recel	vling party(les)			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	ily(les) allached? Ll Yes Dt No	Internal Address:	(-525 U-09/26 U-03/U-03/U-03/U-03/U-03/U-03/U-03/U-03/			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
₩ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kar	mikodanaka 4-chome,			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,				
U Other			Slate:ZIP211-8588			
Execution Date:Januar	y 13, 1999	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? U Yes 20 No				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s): liled together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the applic	atlon is: <u>January 13, 19</u> 99			
A. Patent Application No	338	B. Patent No.(s)				
DOCKET NO.: FUJS 1	5.898 Additional numbers of	Inched? U Yes U No				
Name and address of par concerning document sho	-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: <u>HELFGOTT &</u>	KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: <u>EMP I</u>	RE STATE BUILDING	᠖ Enclosed				
60тн	FLOOR	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Sheet Address: 350 5	TH_AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:				
SUITE	6024	08-1634				
Clly: NEW YORK,	Slate: NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
3/15/1999 MGORDON 00000131 0926	1338 ро ноти	SE THIS SPACE				
4_FC:581	40.00 DP	·				
the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing Infon	nation is true and correct and any	7			
Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attrictments, and document:						
			~~~~~~~~~			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. EH3667522020) on House and 37 C.F.R. 410. by

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0218

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 15.898

WHEREAS, the be	low named	inventor, ASSIGNOF SDH TRANSMISSI	ON FO	ade a certain no	ew and useful inv	ention in : SDH	METHOD
IN SDH TRANSM			<u> </u>	01111111111111			
for which	11001011						
(check one) [x]		ation is being filed cor ation for a Patent of th			ed on		
[]	_	n Application Serial No	o				
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU	J LIMITED					
having a place of bu		1-1, Kamikodar	naka 4	-chome, Na	kanara-ku, I		
Kanagawa 211- is desirous of obtain		Japan tire right, title and inte	rest in, t	to and under th	e said invention a		SSIGNEE ation:
ferred and set over, successors, legal represaid United States a which may be gran protection, including filed for said invense applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of incates and designs wall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR au Official of any cour forms of industrial successors, legal representatives lawful papers, executed everything possible.	and by the presentative application in the tion in an aright to c. United Structured Inch may wals and restricted and assign and assign te all division and to aid to aid the presentative of the tion	ceipt of which is here ese presents does here es and assigns, the enti- and all divisions, rene on and all reissues ar limitation, all applicate y country or countries laim for the same the pates, the International domestic laws of the coperty protection, include granted for said invissues thereof; and requests the Communities foreign to the Uprotection on applicates and assigns, in accounts and agrees that he cute, any agreement in a covenants and agrees ins, any facts known resional, continuing, reis the said ASSIGNEE, its action in all countries.	thy sell, ire right, wals an id extensions for some country in its income in its incom	assign, transfe, title and intered continuation asions thereof; patents, utility to the United rights derived ation for the Prin which any synthout limitation any country of Patents and tates, whose diaforesaid, to with the terms of I right to convenient of the community and invention of the community and invention of the convenient o	er and set over, usest in, to and under thereof, and all applicate models, and desired states, together from said United totection of Industrial application is on, patents, utility or countries fore defended the same of this instrument by the entire interface to the said a, and testify in a sations, make all attention and under the said a, and testify in a sations, make all attentions and all and testify in a sations, make all attentions and desired and all attentions and all attentions and all attentions and testify in an attentions.	nto the said ASSIGNEE, its suny legal proceeding and	SNEE, its in, and the ited States i property creafter be file such under the any other pplicable; 's certifi- States and , and any ridence or SNEE, its it, and has uccessors, g, sign all generally
Full name of sole or	first inver	tor Koji TAKEG	JCHI			4	
Inventor's signature		6. Toke gud	'n		Date	January 13,	1999
_		, Kanagawa, Japa	an		Citizenship	Japanese	
Post Office Address	c/o F	UJITSU LIMITED,	1-1,	Kamikodana	ika 4-chome,	Nakahara-ku,	. Kawasaki-shi
	Kanag	awa 211-8588, Ja	apan		<u> </u>		·
•					• .		
		•				•	
Full name of second	joint inve	ntor, if any			<u></u>		
Second Inventor's si	gnature _						
					Citizenship		
Post Office Address				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			•		<u> </u>		
Full name of third ic	int invent	or, if any					
Residence							

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9816 FRAME: 0219